and the terms of the negotiations.

7. 

However, the following is undisputed by the lawyers. The State relayed a plea offer to 

defense counsel. In exchange for the Defendant’s plea on Augusts 30, 2018. The state 

offered one sole count of felony battery with a sentence of three hundred and sixty-four days 

(364) in the Broward County Jail.

8. 

Notably, the matter wasn’t resolved on August 30, 2018 by trial or plea. The Court granted 

the state’s continuance and reset the matter on the trial docket for September 24, 2018 at 

10:30 A.M. The in-court proceedings concluded for the day.